

26.02.2026
Sl. No.8(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 693 of 2026

Jiban Kumar Roy

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Saikat Sutradhar

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Saibal Acharyya,
Mr. Tanweer J. Mondal

...for the DPSC, Purba Bardhaman.

Mr. Nabhajit Prasad Basu,
Mr. Ranajit Roy

...for the State.

1. Mr. Saibal Acharyya, learned Advocate for the District Primary School Council, Purba Bardhaman seeks extension of time to file report.
2. Let such report be filed within a week; exception, if any, be filed within a week thereafter. Advance copy of such report be served upon the learned Advocate for the petitioner.
3. List this matter on **12th March, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)